Case No : 59572HS005

RECO			OVER SHEET
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	PATEN	IIS ON	LY
Please record the attached document(s) or		s(es) helov	,
Name of conveying party(les)	Execution Date		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cabrero Gomez, Estrella Martin Rivera, Maria del Carmen Echeverria Alonso, Carmen Beolchi, Maurizio Corsi, Christophe C. Freyermuth, Patrice P.	August 3, 20 August 3, 20 August 3, 20 August 21, 3 July 28, 200 July 28, 200	006 006 2006 06	3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427  Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
Soyer, Eric A. Porcini, Mauro Thorsteinsson, Sigurdur Newbould, Peter J.	July 28, 200 August 25, 2 August 1, 20 July 31, 200	)6 2006 006	Yes No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched?		
	er ge of Name nment Interest As	ssignment	
4. Application or patent number(s)	☐ This	document	is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s). /0/5984み8		B. Pa	atent No(s).
Additional Numbers Attached?   Yes  No			
5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed.			number of applications atents involved:
Name; Trisha D. Adamson Office of Intellectual Property Counse 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number; 651-736-9296	al .		fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fax Number: 651-736-3833		8. Payme	ent Information:
32692		-	sit Account Number: 13-3723
Customer Number		Autho	rized User Name: Trisha D. Adamson
9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: David B. Patchett Registration No.: 39,326	ature		August 30, 2006
Pages: Total number of pages including COV  Documents to be recorded (in			nd documents 21 se faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

Case No.: 59572US005

# **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

	IMPROVED HEAD FOR A STRIP MOP
	· · ·
$\boxtimes$	for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;
	for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. ; was filed on ;
$\boxtimes$	which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2005/005818; filed February
	23, 2005;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Estrella	Family Name or Surname: Cabrero Gomez
Inventor's Signature;	Date: August 8 rd, 2006
Residence: Madrid	Country: Citizenship: Spain Spain
Witness	Mitness Mitness

Assignment

Page 1 of 4

Case No.: 59572US005

PATENT REEL: 018197 FRAME: 0123

r		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Suri	name:
Maria del Carmen	Martin Rivera	
1		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	_1
the set that the	August 3	<sup>Fel</sup> . 2006
VV AAOOGAA, VIII		
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Madrid	Spain	Spain
f	<u>'</u>	<u> </u>
1 f		
refull took	Semen	10 /(e)
<del></del>	/serusa	·/-
Witness //		-/
	/Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surr	
Carmen	Echeverria Alons	SO
1		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	A 1 A
For New Commen		50/Azrust 2006
<u>_ PCAEVENICA</u>		5 75 W. 2006
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Madrid	Spain	Spain
TU	<u></u>	
<u> </u>		
11/M/2 IND/ (a	$\wedge$	0 10 a. i
(52) (SIV-10-1)	(-A	(1) ) (1) <del>(1)</del>
Witness	Witness	148-0 A 1 50
	vviuigas	
·		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	I E	
Maurizio	Family Name or Surr	name:
Maurizio	Beolchi	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	-n
month o organization.	Date.	
Residence:	10	
Milano	Country:	Citizenship:
Milano	Italy	Italy
	. 1764	
Witness	Witness	0.000
Given Name (first and middle (if any)):	Family Name or Surn	Idmo!
Christophe C.	Corsi	rarite'
Officioping O.	COISI	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Ť		
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship;
Neuilly sur Seine		
Medity and Source	France	France
· m/k		
Witness	Witness	
·		

Page 2 of 4

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Patrice P.	Freyermuth	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country;	Citizenship:
Bessancourt	France	France
74d V	,	
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	<del>.</del>
Eric A.	Soyer	
Inventor's Signature;	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Levallois	France	France
	,	
Military	<b>NAU.</b>	
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Mauro (1.00%)	Porcini	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence;	Country:	Citizenship:
Milano	Italy	Italy
	1 100 1	
Witness	Witness	
	YVIIIOOO	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Sigurdur	Thorsteinsson	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	Citizonshlp:
Milano	Italy	Iceland
Witness	Witness	

Page 3 of 4

Case No.: 59572US005

5/22

2006-Aug-30 03:31 PM 3m 6517362225 6/22

Chien Name (first and middle (if any)): Peter J.	Family Rains or Sun New-bould	Aprins:	
Tevenior's Signature:	Date:		
Residence: Milleno	Country: Italy	Chizonship: Great Britain	
Witness	Witness		

Assignment

Page 4 of 4

Case No.: 59572U\$005

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as Indicated below, have made an invention in

	IMPROVED HEAD FOR A STRIP MOP
	for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;
	for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No.; was filed on;
$\boxtimes$	which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2005/005818; filed February 23, 2005;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiarles), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Estrella	Family Name or Sur Cabrero Gomez		
Înventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence: Madrid	Country: Spain	Citizenship: Spain	<del></del> .c_
Witness	Witness		

Assignment

Page 1 of 4

Case No.: 59572US005
PATENT

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Maria del Carmen	Family Name or Surname: Martin Rivera
Inventor's Signature;	Date:
Residence; Madrid	Country: Citizenship: Spain Spain
Witness	Witness
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Carmen	Family Name or Surname; Echeverria Alonso
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence: Madrid	Country: Citizenship: Spain Spain
Witness	Witness
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Maurizio	Family Name or Surname: Beolchi
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 21/88/2006
Residence: Milano	Gountry: Citizenship: Italy
Hougeone Parago 218/06	Her hado grant 21/08/2006
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:
Christophe C.	Corsi
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Residence: Neuilly sur Seine	Country: Citizenship: France
Witness	Witness
	V F TAT THE HOPE

Page 2 of 4

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Patrice P.	Family Name or Surn Freyermuth	ame;
Inventor's Signature;	Date:	- MANN-10
Residence: Bessancourt	Country: France	Citizenship: France
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Eric A.	Family Name or Surn. Soyer	ame:
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Levallois	Country: France	Citizenship: France
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Mauro	Family Name or Surna Porcini	ame:
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	.,
Residence: Milano	Country: [taly	Citizenship; Italy
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Sigurdur	Family Name or Surna Thorsteinsson	ame;
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Milano	Country: Italy	Citizenship: Iceland
Witness	Witness	

Page 3 of 4

2006-Aug-30 03:32 PM 3m 6517362225 10/22

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Peter J.	Family Name or Surn Newbould	name:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
Residence: Milano	Country: (taly	Citizenship: Great Britain	
Witness	Witness		_

Assignment

Page 4 of 4

Case No.: 59572US005

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

	IMPROVED HEAD FOR A STRIP MOP
$\boxtimes$	for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;
	for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No.; was filed on;
Ø	which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2005/005818; filed February 23, 2005;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination. reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Estrella	Family Name or Surname; Cabrero Gomez	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Madrid	Country: Spain	Citizenship: Spalп
		í
Witness	Witness	

Assignment

Page 1 of 4

Given Name (first and middle [if any]); Maria del Carmen	Family Name or Surname: Martin Rivera	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Madrid		Hizenship: Spain
Wilness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Carmen	Family Name or Surname: Echeverria Alonso	· .
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Madrid		itizenship: Spain
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Maurizio	Family Name or Surname: Beolchi	
Inventor's Signatura:	Date:	
Residence: Milano		itizenship: aly
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Christophe C.	Family Name or Surname: Corsi	<u> </u>
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 28/7/06	•
Residence: Neuilly ser Seine	Country: C France F	itizenship: rance
Witness	C. Rapue	201.2

Page 2 of 4

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Patrice P.	Family Name or Surn Freyermuth	ame:
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	8/07/2006
Residence: Bessancourt	Country: France	Citizenship: France
STRIBLIERE Witness	C-Ros	ue Sapre-
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Eric A.	Family Name or Surn Soyer	ame:
Inventor's Signature:	ETUICA Date: JULY 2505	
Residence: Levallois	Country: France	Citizenship: France
S. TWOUERE TO THE WITNESS	= C. Rapu	c Copue
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Машго	Famity Name or Surn Porcini	ате:
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Milano	Country: Italy	Citizenship: Italy
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Sigurdur	Family Name or Sum Thorsteinsson	эте:
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Milano	Country: Italy	Citizenship: Iceland
		***
Witness	Witness	

Page 3 of 4

2006-Aug-30 03:33 PM 3m 6517362225 14/22

Siven Photo: (first and middle [if any]): Peter J.	Femily Meine by Sutheme: Mewbould	
Invantor's Signeture:	<b>Date</b> :	
hesceries: Mitano	Gountry: Italy	Citizenship: Great Britain
Witness	Witness	The state of the s

Assignment

Page 4 of 4

Case No.: 59572US005

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/We, the below named Inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

IMPROVED HEAD FOR A STRIP MOP
for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith; for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No.; was filed on; which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2005/005818; filed February 23, 2005;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/wa have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and Interest in and to the sald invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and Interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]); Estrella Inventor's Signature:	Family Name or Surname; Cabrero Gomez	
Residencs: Madrid	Country: Spain	Citizenship: Spain
Witness	Witness	

Assignment

Page 1 of 4

Case No.: 59572US005

PATENT REEL: 018197 FRAME: 0135

Witness	Witness	
Residence: Neuilly sur Seine	Country; Citizenship: France France	
Inventor's Signature;	Date;	
Given Name (first and middle [If any]): Christophe C.	Family Name or Surname! Corsi	
Wilness	Withess	
Marcionalgices or 18 100	Ver hado in alt 31/28/2006	
Residence: Milano	Country: Citizenship: Italy	
Inventor's Signature:	Bale: 21/18/2016	
Given Name (first and middle [If any)): Maurizio	Family Name or Surname: Beolohi	
Witness	Witness	
	: 	
Residence; Madrid	Country: Citizenship: Spain Spain	
Inventor's Signature;	Date:	
Given Name (first and middle (if any)): Carmen	l <sup>P</sup> amily Name or Surname: Echeventia Alonso	
Witness	Witness	
	_ `	
Madrid	Country: Citizenship: Spain Spain	
A		
Maria del Carmen Inventor's Signature:	Martin Rivera	
Given Nerne (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surperne;	

Page 2 of 4

Given Name (first and iniddle (8 anyl): Patrice P.	Family Name or Sumame Freyermuth	Family Name or Surname: Freyermuth	
Inventor's Signaturs.	Dale:		
Residence: Bessancourt	County: France	Citizenship: France	
YVfiness	- Witgess	·	
٠٠٠ ( ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ ( ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠			
Given Name (first and middle (if any)). Eric A.	Family Name of Surhama Soyer	21	
Inventor's Signaturo:	Date:		
Residence: Levallois	Country: France	Citizenship: France	
Witness	Wilness		
Given Name (first and middle (if envi)): Mauro	Family Name or Sumuma Porcini		
Inventor's Signature	A: Dole:	( <b>1</b> - " -	
Residence: Mijano	Country: Italy	Gazenship: Italy	
Clise Parin	STe	lar Porcin	
Wilness	Witness		
Given Name (first and middle (if unyl): Sigurdur	Family Neme or Surname Thorsteinsson	10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	Company of the section of the sectio	
Residence; Milano	Country: Italy	Cilizonship!	
Witness	Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 3 of 4

Oase No., 59572US005

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Peter J.	Family Name or Sur Newbould	name:	<del></del>
Inventor's Signature:	Dale:		
Residence: Milano	Country: Italy	Citizenship: Great Britain	
Witness	Witness		-

Page 4 of 4

Assignment

Case No.: 59572US005

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

	IMPROVED HEAD FOR A STRIP MOP
$\boxtimes$	for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;
	for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No.; was filed on;
X	which application is identified as PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2005/005818; filed February
	23, 2005;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Estrella	Family Name or Sumame: Cabrero Gomez	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Madrid	Country: Spain	Citizenship: Spain
Witness	Witness	

Assignment Page 1 of 4 Case No.: 59572US005

Given Name (first and middle [if eny]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Maria del Carmen	Martin Rivera	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
inventor's Signature.	Date.	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Madrid	Spain	Spain
T-3-2-41-3-11		
- NA (1)	18.05	
Witness	Witness	
<u>L </u>		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Carmen	Echeverria Alonso	
	<u> </u>	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Madrid	Spain	Spain
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Maurizio	Beolchi	
		17847.1
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Milano	Italy	Italy
	<u>                                     </u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LB DA	
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname;	
Christophe C.		
Onnotephe o.	Corsi	
Inventor's Signature:	Corsi Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	Citizenship:
		Citizenship:
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	Citizenship: France
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:  Residence: Neuilly sur Seine	Date: Country: France	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	

Page 2 of 4

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Patrice P.	Family Name or Surname:	
	Freyermuth	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country: Citizenship:	
Bessancourt	France France	
Witness	Witness	
Williess	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	THE WAR A	
Eric A.	Family Name or Surname: Soyer	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence: Levallois	Country: Citizenship: France France	
Witness	Witness	
	Partitod	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]);	Family Name or Surname;	
Mauro	Porcini	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country: Citizenship:	
Milano	Italy Italy	
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Sigurdur	Family Name or Surname: Thorsteinsson	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: August 1, 2006	
Residence: Milano	Country: Citizenship: Italy Iceland	
Alpedie sui	000000	
Witness	Witness	

Page 3 of 4

Case No.: 59572US005

**PATENT** REEL: 018197 FRAME: 0141 2006-Aug-30 03:35 PM 3m 6517362225 22/22

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Peter J.	Family Name or Surname: Newbould	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: July 31,	200G
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Milano	Italy	Great Britain
Alpeniusw	Witness	enza.

Assignment

Page 4 of 4

Case No.: 59572US005

PATENT REEL: 018197 FRAME: 0142 THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR LEGALLY PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED **ONLY** FOR THE PERSON OR ENTITY NAMED BELOW.

If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, use, disclose, distribute or copy this transmission. If this transmission was received in error, please immediately notify me by telephone directly at (651) 736-4713 or (651) 733-2512 and we will arrange for its return at no cost to you.

Thank you.

To:	Assignment Division
Сотрапу:	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
Location:	Alexandria, VA
Fax No.:	*8-571-273-0140
Date:	August 30, 2006
Mcssage Attached:	Recordation Form Cover Sheet with Assignment
File No.:	59572US005
No. of Pages: (with cover)	22
From:	David B. Patchett
	3M Innovative Properties Company Office of Intellectual Property Counsel P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 U.S.A.
	David B, Patchett's Fax. No.: (651) 736-3833
	David B. Patchett's Telephone No.: (651) 736-4713 Susy Hendrickson's (Assistant) Telephone No. (651) 733-2512

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018197 FRAME: 0143**